Milwaukee County

Signature Copy

Action Report: 22-525

File Number: 22-525

Report from the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting
authorization to execute contract amendments for the Milwaukee County Accountability
Program (MCAP and Shelter Care Program in Children Youth and Family Services
(CYFS) and to transfer $538,128 from the unallocated contingency to finance these items

[Enter body here]

The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
on 5/26/2022 by the following vote:

Ayes: 18 Alexander, Burgelis, Clancy, Coggs-Jones, Johnson Jr., Logsdon, Martin,
Martinez, Rolland, Shea, Staskunas, Sumner, Taylor (5), Taylor (17),

Vincent, Wasserman, Zerpa, and Nicholson

Certification to County mM‘NI‘{\(’AAAQ}M Date MAY 2 6 2022

Board Passage Marcelia Nicholson

' MAY 2 6 2022
Certification of County Q\"\“ Z . QA.ZIS-————-s

Date

Board Passage George Christenson

TS Ly
| approve the attached

resolution or David Crowley

oo _(2/2 /2022

ordinance.

L]
Received by County (\/\qy e, Date JUN 02 2022

Clerk's Office George Christenson

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on §/27/22



